

Lumberg Connect GmbH · Postfach 1360 · 58569 Schalksmühle · Germany

To whom it may concern

Lumberg Connect GmbH Stefan Lehmacher T +49 2355 83-554 F +49 2355 83-47554 Lehmacher.stefan@lumberg.com

18/01/2022

Declaration of Absence

According to the information of our suppliers we can confirm, that our products

do not contain any substances or parts, prohibited by the

- Persistent Organic Pollutants Regulation; POPs (EU 2019/1021)
- Fluorinated Greenhouse Gasses Regulation; GHG (517/2014/EC)
- Batteries Directives (2006/66/EC and 493/2012/EC)
- AfPS GS 2019:01 PAK (PAH)
- Ozone Depleting Substances Regulation (1005/2009/EC)
- Packaging and Packaging Waste Directives (94/62/EC and EU 2018/852)
- Toxic Substances Control Act 1976
- Uyghur Forced Labor Prevention Avt (H.R. 6265)

on its own or contained in a mixture without being linked to it, or in material intended to emit such a substance under normal or reasonably foreseeable conditions of use.

The following substances are not intentionally used or added to our products:

- TBBPA (CAS NR 79-94-7)
- NMP (CAS NR 872-50-4)
- Red phosphorus (CAS NR 7723-14-0)
- Asbestos
- Substances at nanoscale
- Radionuclide Substances
- Silicone
- Poly- and perfluoroalkyl substances (PFAS)

Since the presence of the above-mentioned substance could not be expected under normal conditions, the absence has not been checked by tests.

Although the above-mentioned substance is not intentionally added, this does not exclude the presence of traces due to (among others) impurities in the components supplied by third parties and used in the production facilities of our supplier.

Best regards

Lumberg Connect GmbH mach Stefan Lehmacher

Approvals and Standards

Lumberg Connect GmbH Im Gewerbepark 2 58579 Schalksmühle Germany T +49 2355 83-01 F +49 2355 83-263 info@lumberg.com www.lumberg.com Bankverbindung: Volksbank in Südwestfalen eG IBAN: DE13 4476 1534 1004 5149 00 BIC: GENODEM1NRD USt-IdNr: DE814775921

Geschäftsführung: Meike Schmidt - Ulrich Schmidt Alexander Gotta Registergericht Iserlohn HRB 4869 Sitz der Gesellschaft: Schalksmühle